กล - 31 - 2001 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101829317 ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): INTERNATIONAL COATINGS
Name: LIMITED COURTAULDS COATINGS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED 8-27.01 Internal Address: ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tree I Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: Oriel House Security Agreement Change of Name 16 Connaught Place Other_____ City: London State: UK Zip W2 2ZB Effective Date: October 30, 1998 Execution Date:_____ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4446260, 4508765 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_80.00 Name: Lanning G. Bryer Enclosed Internal Address:____ TDIAZ1 00000033 4446260 8. Deposit account number:

08/30/20**di** 01 FC:581

> Ladas and Parry Street Address:

26 West 61st Street

City: New York State: NY Zip: 10023

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lanning G. Bryer

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. **63604**

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 20th July 2001

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

for the Registrar of Companies

We Steders

Companies House

--- for the record ----

PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0572